Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly

disapprove of their performance?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic
<$6OK <$1OOK

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 101 350 227 100 297 167 254 205 265 735
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
399 49 36 21 165 101 28 136 65 99 76 121 277
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 36% 32% 34% 43% 42% 41% 41% 35% 43% 40% 47% 37%
* * * * L
69 8 7 3 34 12 4 25 11 15 12 21 47
Strongly approve 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6%
* * * *
330 40 29 18 131 89 24 111 54 84 64 100 230
Somewhat approve 33% 30% 25% 28% 34% 37% 35% 34% 29% 37% 34% 39% 31%
* * * * L
601 85 77 41 220 138 39 192 121 128 115 137 465
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 64% 68% 66% 57% 58% 59% 59% 65% 57% 60% 53% 63%
* * * * K
306 54 22 15 111 82 22 96 67 66 55 64 243
Somewhat disapprove 31% 40% 20% 25% 29% 34% 33% 29% 36% 29% 29% 25% 33%
BCD* * * B * K
295 32 55 26 110 56 17 96 55 62 60 73 222
Strongly disapprove 30% 24% 49% 41% 28% 24% 25% 29% 29% 27% 31% 28% 30%
* ADEF* ADEF* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of these protests?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

COMPOSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K $S60 S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60 <$100K
| J K

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 101 350 227 100 297 167 254 205 265 735
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
239 27 28 11 100 57 15 90 37 60 42 68 170
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 20% 25% 17% 26% 24% 23% 27% 20% 27% 22% 27% 23%
* * * *
83 15 8 6 32 19 4 32 13 26 9 23 60
Very favourable 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 11% 5% 9% 8%
* * * * J
156 13 20 5 68 39 11 57 23 34 33 45 111
Somewhat favourable 16% 10% 18% 8% 18% 16% 16% 18% 13% 15% 17% 18% 15%
* * * C *
621 90 75 43 223 149 41 181 125 140 131 146 476
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 67% 67% 69% 58% 62% 61% 55% 67% 62% 69% 56% 64%
* * * * G G
259 44 17 11 95 78 13 84 45 71 43 65 194
Somewhat unfavourable 26% 33% 15% 18% 25% 33% 20% 26% 24% 31% 23% 25% 26%
BC* * * BCF *
363 46 58 32 128 71 27 98 81 69 88 81 282
Very unfavourable 36% 35% 51% 51% 33% 30% 41% 30% 43% 30% 46% 31% 38%
* ADE* ADE* * Gl Gl
140 17 10 9 61 32 11 57 24 27 18 44 96
Don't know 14% 12% 9% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 10% 17% 13%
* * * * J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Do you support intervention by police to end the blockade of key transportation corridors by indigenous protesters?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K S60K - S$100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 121 101 101 350 227 100 297 167 254 205 265 735
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
632 89 78 47 235 135 48 192 121 150 131 156 476
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 66% 69% 76% 61% 57% 71% 58% 65% 66% 69% 60% 64%
* * DE* E* G
353 42 54 34 126 72 25 98 77 72 82 81 272
Strongly support 35% 31% 48% 55% 33% 30% 37% 30% 41% 32% 43% 31% 37%
* ADE* ADEF* * G Gl
278 47 24 13 109 63 23 94 44 78 49 75 204
Somewhat support 28% 35% 21% 21% 28% 26% 34% 29% 24% 34% 26% 29% 27%
B* * * * H
237 32 22 8 90 74 12 79 46 56 38 58 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 24% 19% 13% 23% 31% 18% 24% 25% 25% 20% 22% 24%
* * * CF *
154 18 15 7 54 54 6 52 34 31 27 45 109
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 14% 11% 14% 23% 9% 16% 18% 14% 14% 17% 15%
* * * CDF *
83 15 6 1 36 20 5 27 12 25 11 13 70
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 6% 2% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 9%
C* * * C * K
131 13 14 7 60 30 8 57 19 21 21 44 87
Don't know 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 13% 11% 17% 10% 9% 11% 17% 12%
* * * * I
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 328 186 227 191 258 742
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



